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SEMI-FINALS - 2ND LEG, APR 29
FIXTURES First leg result

Atletico ESP
W4 D8 L3

16-20

Won 1

European form**
Goals for-against

Head-to-head
Drawn 2

Liverpool ENG
W6 D1 L6
17-13

Won 0

Hamburg GER
W9 D2 L4

29-18

Won 0

European form
Goals for-against

Head-to-head
Drawn 1

Fulham ENG
W8 D4 L3
22-15

Won 0

0-1

0-0

Shots
Corners

0
1

5
7

Offsides
Fouls
Yellows

1
7
2

3
13

2

**Includes Champions League

*UEFA Cup from 1971-2009

Manager
Rafa
Benitez

Manager
Quique

Sanchez

Manager
Roy
Hodgson

Manager
Bruno

Labbadia

Top scorer:
Zamora 6

Top scorer:
Petric 5

Top
scorer: Torres 4

Top scorer:
Forlan 3

FIRST LEG STATISTICS: 

Shots
Corners

0
0

2
4

Offsides
Fouls
Yellows

4
10
1

1
9
1

FIRST LEG STATISTICS: 

Success for Fulham and
Liverpool would produce
tournament’s first
all-English final since
Tottenham beat Wolves
in inaugural UEFA Cup
final in 1971/72

Final:
May 12,
Hamburg,
Germany

Steven Gerrard,
bidding to take
Liverpool to their
fourth Europa
League*
final

DEFENSIVE FRAILTIES 
Shots conceded, knock-out phase

74
67

60
53

Hamburg
Fulham
Liverpool
Atletico

CARD COUNT 
Yellow cards (players still in tournament)

5
5

4

Greening
Baird
Jarolim

Fulham
Fulham
Hamburg


