Europa League 2009-10 SEMI-FINALS - 2ND LEG, APR 29						
FIXTURES First leg result						
Manager A	Fulham ENG 0-0 Hamburg GER			Manager		
Roy Hodgson	W8 D4 L3 <b>22-15</b>	Europea Goals for		/9 D2 L4 <b>29-18</b>		Bruno _abbadia
Top scorer:		Head-to-head			To	p scorer:
Zamora 6 Won 0		Drawn 1		Won 0		Petric 5
FIRST LEG STATISTICS:			Offsides	1	l l	3
Shots 0	i	5	Fouls	7	İ	13
Corners 1		7	Yellows	2		2
Steven Gerrard, bidding to take Liverpool to their fourth Europa						
League* final  DEFENSIVE FRAILTIES Shots conceded, knock-out phase						
final	erg	Shots conceded, knock-out phase				
			- ··			74
Final:		SAN SA	Fulham			67
May 12,			Liverpool		60	
EUROPA Hambui	rg,	N. S	Atletico		53	
Success for Fulhar			CARD COUNT Yellow cards (players still in tournament)			
Liverpool would pro			ing Fulha		5	
tournament's first all-English final sind	ce 🧸		Baird	Fulham		5
Tottenham beat We			Jarolin	n <i>Ham</i>	bura 4	
in inaugural UEFA final in 1971/72	Cup	A STATE OF THE STA	9		Sup from 1	971-2009
Manager Manager	Liverpool	ENG 0-	1 Atle	tico ESP	****	Manager
Rafa	W6 D1 L6	Europea	n form** W	/4 D8 L3	* 1 *	Quique
Benitez	17-13	Goals for		16-20		Sanchez
Top		Head-to			To	p scorer:
scorer: Torres 4	Won 0	Drav	vn 2	Won 1		Forlan 3
FIRST LEG STATISTICS:			Offsides	4		1
Shots 0	į	2	Fouls	10	i	9
Corners 0		4	Yellows	1		1
Source: UEFA Picture: Getty Images **Includes Champions League © GRAPHIC NEWS						